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INNOVATION IN ELECTROMAGNETIC ROADS


1215    SHRI SANJAY RAUT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn towards innovation in electromagnetic roads which recharge cars and trucks wirelessly to charge EV batteries and reduce carbon

emissions;

(b)       if so, the details thereof indicating the salient features thereof;

(c)       whether Government is also considering to invest in this innovation in the country; and

(d)       if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)                No, Sir. The Ministry constantly seeks to know about new technologies and engages

with various new technology groups to ensure that our own roads become better.


(b) to (d) Does not arise.

 *****
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